

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).38968/2012

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SH.NARENDRA NATH VYAS JE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17764 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18400 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 15/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Vandana Sharma Bhandari, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.38968/2012

On filing of process fee and spare copies in two weeks time notices be issued to respondent Nos. 5 and 9 through the concerned District Court in addition to usual mode.

Service on the remaining respondent Nos. 1 to 4, 6 to 8 and 10 is complete but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

SLP(C) NO.17764/2013

Notice be re issued to the sole respondent through the concerned District Court in addition to usual mode.

-2-

Item No.33

SLP(C) NO.18400/2013

On filing of process fee and spare copies in two weeks time notices be re issued to unserved respondent Nos. 1 to 12 and 14 through the concerned District Court in addition to

usual mode.

Respondent nos. 13 and 15 are reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

List again on 6.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj