

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
68/2012

No(s). 389

UNION OF INDIA
Petitioner(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

SH.NARENDRA NATH VYAS JE AND ORS.
Respondent(s)

Respondent

WITH
SLP(C) No. 17764/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 18400/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 12/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr M.P.S.Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite time granted by the Registrar's Court
on 6.8.2014 petitioner has not taken steps for effecting

service on the respondents in SLP(C) nos. 17764, 18400 of
2013. Let the matters be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers.

SLP(C) NO.38968/2012

Fresh address of respondent no.9 be furnished

for effecting service. Same be furnished within four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.11.15
10:19:23 IST

List again on 22.1.2015.

Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar