

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18400/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.N. BAIRWA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 19/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks take steps for curing the defects pointed out in the office report dated 19.12.2014. If the needful is not done within the period of four weeks, the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(Pooja Sharma)  
Sr. P.A.

(Veena Lakhina)  
Court Master