

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38968/2012

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SH.NARENDRA NATH VYAS JE AND ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 29/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr S.P.Nigam, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In respect of all the respondents, the Ld. Counsel for
the petitioner is at liberty to furnish the fresh address
within two weeks and upon receiving the same, registry to
issue notices within one week thereafter.

List again on 19.3.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.02.02
16:46:26 IST
Reason: