

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 38968/2012

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SH.NARENDRA NATH VYAS JE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Mansa Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. counsel for the petitioner has requested four weeks time to provide the fresh address with respect to respondent no.9. Notice be issued after the said compliance.

Service of respondent nos. 1 to 8 and 10 is already complete but none has entered appearance.

List again on 31.7.2015.

Signature Not Verified

(RACHNA GUPTA)

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.05.02

Registrar

12:55:24 IST

Reason: