

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38968/2012

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SH.NARENDRA NATH VYAS JE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Mansa Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service report from the concerned District Court with respect to respondent no.9 has been received with the remarks 'under suspension'. Petitioner now to take fresh steps to effect service. Be taken within four weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

Respondent nos. 1 to 8 and 10 have already chosen not to appear despite being duly served.

List again on 28.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar