

P

ITEM NO.34

IN COURT NO.3 SECTION XV  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38968/2012  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/03/2012  
in DBCWP No. 6758/2011 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At  
Jodhpur)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SH.NARENDRA NATH VYAS JE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 21/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.

for Ms. Sushma Suri,AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service on respondent nos. 1 to 8 and 10 is complete.

Service is not complete on respondent no.9.

Let fresh steps be taken to serve respondent no.9, within

a period of 15 days&#39; from today. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Chander Bala) (Parveen Kumar)

Court Master

AR-cum-PS