

\234ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38968/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/03/2012
in DBCWP No. 6758/2011 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At
Jodhpur)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SH.NARENDRA NATH VYAS JE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 17/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in taking steps to serve unserved respondent No.9
is condoned.

Office to proceed.

[MADHU NARULA] [SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]

COURT MASTER A.R.-CUM-P.S.