

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . S A N J A Y P A R I H A R

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38968/2012

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SH.NARENDRA NATH VYAS JE .

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice issued to the respondent No. 9 despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG