

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 38968/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SH.NARENDRA NATH VYAS JE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

None present.

However, two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner  
to ensure compliance of office report dated 11.09.2017.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER